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PROPOSED REVISION:

Fixes for comments in 99-0560

JUSTIFICATION:

See 99-0560

DISCUSSION:
Meeting 224:


The motion to approve 00-0294 was approved by a vote of 9-0.

PROPOSED CHANGES TO BASE DOCUMENT:
Items are numbered as in 99-0560.

1.  Corrected in CD 1.8

2.  This is an issue for the project editor, not J4.  No discussion is needed.

3.  Corrected in CD 1.8

4.  Page 4, 3.1.6, Reserved words, change in part to read:


"...8.10, Context-sensitive words, and shall recognize in compiler...

5 through 9.  These definitions have been deleted.

10.  

a.  Advocates concatenation of literals rather than continuation as proposed by Randall Bart in 99-0423.


J4 rejected this suggestion during discussion of 99-0423 at meeting 222.

b.  Immediately remove continuation of COBOL words, literals, and picture character-strings.

Suggested response:  Continuation of COBOL words has been made archaic.  To delete all continuation immediately would cause a major incompatibility.  (Jones suggests that J4 provide a conversion program.)

11.  

a.  The first two paragraphs will be addressed by Mr. Klein in his proposal titled "Character positions in fixed-form reference format".
b.  Discuss:  Jones wants the standard to state that the size of an alphanumeric character must be an integral number of bytes.  Several specific changes are suggested.

Response:  No change is needed.  One dictionary definition of "multiple" says that it is an integral multiple, and none imply that it can be a non-integer multiple.

12.  No change is recommended.  The lead-in to rule 1 in 6, Reference format, states that it applies to both free-form and fixed-form.

13.  No change is recommended, but this is just personal preference.

14.  Corrected in CD 1.8.

15.  Discuss these comments on the description of continuation with the following breakdown:

a.  first 2 paragraphs


No change - it's too risky and this topic is well understood by both implementors and users.

b.  third paragraph


No change - the suggestion is not the right place to make a change and the rule is said elsewhere

c.  the rest of the paragraphs


No change - an assumed space is treated like a space

SV:  Add a statement that an assumed space is treated the same as an actual space for purposes of matching text-words.  


Yes - 3,  No - 5,  Abstain - 2  (All present)


Yes - 2,  No - 6,  Abstain - 1  (Voting members only)

16.  No change is needed.  CD 1.8 clarifies the issue in syntax rule 2 of 6.1.3, Floating indicators.

17.  Page 26, 6.2.7, Debugging lines, second paragraph, change in part to read:


"A debugging line is permitted anywhere in a compilation..."

18.  Corrected in CD 1.8

19 and 20.  No change is needed, in my opinion.

21.  No change is needed.  The exclusion described would be a syntax error.

22.  No change is needed.  6.2.4, Continuation of lines, states:

-- in the first paragraph, that pseudo-text can be continued on a subsequent line

-- in the antepenultimate paragraph, that both == must be on the same line

23.  Corrected in CD 1.8

24.  No change is needed.

-- 8.3.1.1.2, System-names, defines text-name and library-name

-- 7.1.1.3, Pseudo-text, defines pseudo-text.

-- "text-n", "word-n" and "partial-word-n" are local terms that are defined in the associated syntax rules

-- "word" should not be "COBOL word", as indicated in the previous bullet

25.  No change is recommended.  The comment suggests making literal-3, literal-4, word-n and text-n obsolete in the COPY statement since an automatic conversion program can convert the programs.  This idea was considered and rejected during the July 1999 meeting.

26.  

a.  No change is recommended.  These terms refer to specific general formats in 8.4.2.1.1, Identifier.

b.  No change is recommended.  Placing this restriction on reference modification would be an incompatible change.

27.  Handled by 00-0288, item 7.

28.  No change is requested.  322 was chosen because alphanumeric literals are limited to 160 characters.  322 allows for 160 pairs of quotes and 2 delimiters.

29.  Handled by 00-0292 item 3.

30.  No change is needed.  7.1.1.4, Text-words, addresses this issue.

31.  No opinion.  Read COPY statement GR 8c1 and decide.


Response:  No change is desired

32.  page 35, 7.1.2.3, COPY statement, delete general rule 11.

33.  If a change is made in response to comment 31, change REPLACE statement GR 10c1.

34.  I suggest that grouping separators in numeric literals be considered as a candidate feature in a future revision.

35.  Discuss issues of data types occupying whole bytes and starting at a byte boundary.

Response:  There is no reason to disallow architectures that start data items within bytes.

36.  Page 757, C.13.2.4, Locale-based case classification of letters, second paragraph, second bullet, change in part to read:


"...consistent with its picture character-string when checked..."

RESOLVED ISSUES: 

NONE.

OPEN ISSUES:

NONE.

